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Campaign Finance Receipts
«& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate :' i Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Lance W Neelly

Finance Address: 2129 Willowbend
Film8ReP°rtAddress2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

11 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

31 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

14 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

51 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

J6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/prmt

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$16,741.60^

$10,250.00

$26,991.60^

$13,219.88i

$13,771.721

$165.12

$0.001

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 6:03:47 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rodney K. Sours
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

07/16/24

07/16/24

07/16/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Assn PAC
100 SE 9th St
Topeka KS 66612

NextEra Energy Resources
LLC
700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach FL 33408

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote
FBF Fund
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan KS 66503

Builders Assn PAC
720 Oak St
Kansas City KS 66106

Geiger Ready Mix
4318 Speaker Rd
Kansas City KS 66106

Kansas Electric Power

Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 4877
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Dental PAC

5200SWHuntoonSt.
Topeka KS 66604

Bettis Asphalt &
Construction, Inc.

PO Box 1694
Topeka KS 66601

ECansas Livestock

Association PAC
6031 SW 37th St
Topeka KS 66614-5129

Kansas Agri Business
Council

816TylerSt.
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Committee for
R-ural Electrification

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00



07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

06/27/24

06/21/24

06/21/24

06/21/24

PO Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Bridges Inc.
911 SW 14th St
Newton KS 67114

Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Service First PAC
PO Box 191
Mission KS 66201

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC

PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623SW10thAve
Ste 202
Topeka KS 66612

Whitney B. Damron, PA
919S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Association for

Responsible Liquor Laws,
Inc.

919S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Insurance Agents
PAC
815SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Casey's General Stores
PO Box 3001
Ankeny IA 50021

Kansas Hospital Assn PAC
215 SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

Rodney K Sours
14648 222nd St
Linwood KS 66052

Korb Maxwell
5527 E Mission Dr
Mission Hills KS 66208

Kristin Maxwell
5527 E Mission Dr
Mission Hills KS 66208

Wmpop Holdings, LLC
5527 E Mission Dr

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Rancher

Attorney

Designer

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



06/12/24

06/12/24

06/03/24

05/22/24

05/22/24

05/22/24

Mission Hills KS 66208

Venture Corporation
PO Box 1486
Great Bend KS 67530

K & CS Enterprises, LLC
155 C South 281 HWY
Great Bend KS 67530

Stuart Sweeny
13704 214th St
Linwood KS 66052

APAC - Kansas, Inc.

1600 North Lorraine, Ste
#\
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Kansas Crossing Casino

1275S.HWY69
Pittsburg KS 66762

Kansas Crossing Casino

1275 S. HWY 69
Pittsburg KS 66762

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Retired

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$10250.00

$0
$0
$0

$10250.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date

07/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Contractors
Association

800 SW Jackson
Topeka KS 66612

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Food and beverage-
Fundraising Event

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$165.12|

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$165.12

$0
$165.121

Print this fonn or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date

07/23/24

07/21/24

07/20/24

07/18/24

07/05/24

07/01/24

06/30/24

06/27/24

06/01/24

05/28/24

Name and Address

Alliance Aganist Family Violence
PO Box 465
Leavenworth KS 66048

Record News
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

The Lukens Company
2800 Shirlington Rd
Ste 900
Arlington VA 22206

INE Packaging LLC
Not Available
Not Available NA

Leavenworth County Fair Assn
24405 State Ave
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Himpel Hardware
415 Pleasant St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Oriental Trade Company
4206 South 108th St
Omaha NE 68137

Victory Text LLC
190 MonroeAve

NW Ste 300
Grand Rapids MI 49503

Subway
866 North Star Ct
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Himpel Hardware
415 Pleasant St

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Donation/Contrib Distribution of
anonymous cash received

Printing Cards for Campaign

Printing Campaign Mailer

Miscellaneous Door hanger bags

Rental Space for Booth at Fair

Supplies For signs

Miscellaneous Miscellaneous supplies
for Fair

Electronic/Website Advertising Mass

textmg

Miscellaneous Lunch for Walkers

Supplies Supplies for signs

Amount

$335.00

$460.04

$2,222.00

$36.81

$175.00

$53.62

$415.14

$557.60

$99.80

$65.18



05/27/24

05/25/24

05/22/24

05/18/24

05/15/24

05/15/24

05/14/24

05/14/24

05/06/24

03/16/24

01/22/24

Tonganoxie KS 66086

Amazon
Not Available
Not Available NA

Walmart
Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Bail Agents Assn
301 Ash St.
Salina KS 67401

Real Estate Supply Store
16301 Westwoods Business Pk
Ellisville MO 63021

Signs on the Cheap
Not Available
Not Available NA

Signs on the Cheap
Not Available
Not Available NA

Signs on the Cheap
Not Available
Not Available NA

Signs on the Cheap
Not Available
Not Available NA

Record News
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

Alliance Aganist Family Violence
PO Box 465
Leavenworth KS 66048

Leavenworth County Republican

Party
PO Box 524
Leavenworth KS 66048

Electronics/Computers Sound/Mic amp

for PA Speaker

Miscellaneous Lights for Signs

Refund Return Campaign Contribution

recieved Jan 2023

Miscellaneous Door hanger bags

Miscellaneous Magnetic Campaign Signs

Miscellaneous Magnetic Campaign Signs

Yard signs

Yard signs 4x8 Signs

Newsletter Publishing/Mailing

Donation/Contrib Table Sponsor at
Fundraising Event

Donation/Contrib Table Sponsor at

Fundraising Event

$113.99

$86.23

$200.00

$34.16

$161.45

$95.02

$816.10

$1,468.55

$4,724.19

$500.00

$600.00



Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $13219.88

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0|
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $13219.88
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