Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:Lance W Neelly

Finance Address: 2129 Willowbend

Filing Report Address2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$16,741.60
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$10,250.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$26,991.60
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$13,219.88
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$13,771.72
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$165.12
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 6:03:47 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rodney K. Sours

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

		Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date .	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/23/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Assn PAC 100 SE 9th St Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/23/24	NextEra Energy Resources LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
07/20/24	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan KS 66503	Check		\$500.00
07/20/24	Builders Assn PAC 720 Oak St Kansas City KS 66106	Check		\$250.00
07/20/24	Geiger Ready Mix 4318 Speaker Rd Kansas City KS 66106	Check		\$250.00
07/16/24	Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc PO Box 4877 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$100.00
07/16/24	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon St. Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
07/16/24	Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc. PO Box 1694 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 SW 37th St Topeka KS 66614-5129	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 Tyler St. Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification	Check		\$250.00

	PO Box 790 Meade KS 67864			
07/11/24	Bridges Inc. 911 SW 14th St Newton KS 67114	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00
07/11/24	Service First PAC PO Box 191 Mission KS 66201	Check		\$500.00
07/11/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500,00
07/11/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Ste 202 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/11/24	Whitney B. Damron, PA 919 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Association for Responsible Liquor Laws, Inc. 919 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/11/24	Casey's General Stores PO Box 3001 Ankeny IA 50021	Check		\$500.00
07/11/24	Kansas Hospital Assn PAC 215 SE 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
06/27/24	Rodney K Sours 14648 222nd St Linwood KS 66052	Check	Rancher	\$100.00
06/21/24	Korb Maxwell 5527 E Mission Dr Mission Hills KS 66208	Check	Attorney	\$500.00
06/21/24	Kristin Maxwell 5527 E Mission Dr Mission Hills KS 66208	Check	Designer	\$500.00
06/21/24	Winpop Holdings, LLC 5527 E Mission Dr	Check		\$500.00

	Mission Hills KS 66208			
06/12/24	Venture Corporation PO Box 1486 Great Bend KS 67530	Check		\$500.00
06/12/24	K & CS Enterprises, LLC 155 C South 281 HWY Great Bend KS 67530	Check		\$500.00
06/03/24	Stuart Sweeny 13704 214th St Linwood KS 66052	Check	Retired	\$50.00
05/22/24	APAC - Kansas, Inc. 1600 North Lorraine, Ste #1 PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
05/22/24	Kansas Crossing Casino 1275 S. HWY 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$250.00
05/22/24	Kansas Crossing Casino 1275 S. HWY 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$250.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$10250.00
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50 or	r less)		\$0
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
Total Con	tributions When Contributor	Not Known		\$0
TOTAL R	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$10250.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
07/09/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Topeka KS 66612		Food and beverage- Fundraising Event	\$165.12
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$165.12	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$165.12	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/23/24	Alliance Aganist Family Violence PO Box 465 Leavenworth KS 66048	Donation/Contrib Distribution of anonymous cash received	\$335.00
07/21/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Rd. Basehor KS 66007	Printing Cards for Campaign	\$460.04
07/20/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Rd Ste 900 Arlington VA 22206	Printing Campaign Mailer	\$2,222.00
07/18/24	JNE Packaging LLC Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Door hanger bags	\$36.81
07/05/24	Leavenworth County Fair Assn 24405 State Ave Tonganoxie KS 66086	Rental Space for Booth at Fair	\$175.00
07/01/24	Himpel Hardware 415 Pleasant St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Supplies For signs	\$53.62
06/30/24	Oriental Trade Company 4206 South 108th St Omaha NE 68137	Miscellaneous Miscellaneous supplies for Fair	\$415.14
06/27/24	Victory Text LLC 190 Monroe Ave NW Ste 300 Grand Rapids MI 49503	Electronic/Website Advertising Mass texting	\$557.60
06/01/24	Subway 866 North Star Ct Tonganoxie KS 66086	Miscellaneous Lunch for Walkers	\$99.80
05/28/24	Himpel Hardware 415 Pleasant St	Supplies Supplies for signs	\$65.18

	Tonganoxie KS 66086		
05/27/24	Amazon Not Available Not Available NA	Electronics/Computers Sound/Mic amp for PA Speaker	\$113.99
05/25/24	Walmart Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Lights for Signs	\$86.23
05/22/24	Kansas Bail Agents Assn 301 Ash St. Salina KS 67401	Refund Return Campaign Contribution recieved Jan 2023	\$200.00
05/18/24	Real Estate Supply Store 16301 Westwoods Business Pk Ellisville MO 63021	Miscellaneous Door hanger bags	\$34.16
05/15/24	Signs on the Cheap Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Magnetic Campaign Signs	\$161.45
05/15/24	Signs on the Cheap Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Magnetic Campaign Signs	\$95.02
05/14/24	Signs on the Cheap Not Available Not Available NA	Yard signs	\$816.10
05/14/24	Signs on the Cheap Not Available Not Available NA	Yard signs 4x8 Signs	\$1,468.55
05/06/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Rd. Basehor KS 66007	Newsletter Publishing/Mailing	\$4,724.19
03/16/24	Alliance Aganist Family Violence PO Box 465 Leavenworth KS 66048	Donation/Contrib Table Sponsor at Fundraising Event	\$500.00
01/22/24	Leavenworth County Republican Party PO Box 524 Leavenworth KS 66048	Donation/Contrib Table Sponsor at Fundraising Event	\$600.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$13219.88